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HOUSE RESOLUTIONS 

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 1 
(Committee on Transportation through 

the Committee on Delayed Bills) 

WISHING REPRESENTATIVE HENSRUD 
A SPEEDY RECOVERY 

A resolution wishing Representative I. 0. "Sparky" Hensrud a 
speedy recovery from his illness. 

WHEREAS, ReJ?resentative "Sparky" Hensrud has served his 
community and State as a County Sheriff, State Highway Patrolman, 
and for the past four sessions, a distinguished member of the 
House of Representatives; and 

WHEREAS, he is presently the Chairman of the Transportation 
Committee of the House of Representatives; and 

WHEREAS, his soft-spoken wit and wisdom have lent a great 
deal to the debates and discussions of the House of Representat­
ives; and 

WHEREAS, he has been hospitalized as the result of a blood 
clot; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE 
OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA: 

That the House of Representatives wishes him a complete and 
speedy recovery so that he can rejoin his colleagues in the 
activities of the Forty-third Legislative Assembly; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a committee of three Represent­
atives be appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives 
to personally deliver a signed copy of this resolution to Repres­
entative Hensrud. 

Filed February 23, 1973 
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HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 2 
(Committee on Delayed Bills) 

(LaGrave) 

APPOINTING OFFICIAL PHOTOGRAPHER 

A resolution to appoint an official photographer for the House 
of Representatives of the Forty-third Legislative 
Assembly of the State of North Dakota. 

WHEREAS, for historical purposes it has been the custom 
of all North Dakota Legislative Assemblies to have composite 
group pictures made of all members of such assemblies; and 

WHEREAS, Manda-Color Studio of Mandan, North Dakota, 
offers to take six proof color photographs of each Representa­
tive, the Clerk of the House, the Assistant House Clerk, the 
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House Bill Clerk, the House Desk Reporter, and the House Sergeant­
at-Arms, and to re.touch said proofs; to make a composite color 
picture, size 38 x 49 inches, framed and ready to hang, of the 
photographs of the aforementioned; to make 107 color copies of 
said picture, 14 x 11 inches in size, one for each person pictured 
therein; and to make one 5 x 7 inch color, and one 5 x 7 inch 
black and white photograph of each Representative; all the fore­
going at a cost of $1,756.00; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF 
REPRESENTATIVES OF . THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA: 

That Manda-Color Studio of Mandan, North Dakota, be and 
is hereby appointed official photographer for the House of 
Representatives of the Forty-third Legislative Assembly of the 
State of North Dakota; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Manda-Color Studio of 
Mandan, North Dakota, is hereby awarded the sole privilege of 
photographing members of the House of Representatives and the 
above-mentioned House employees of the Forty-third Legislative 
Assembly, at a cost of $1,756.00 to be charged as a legislative 
expense; and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the photographs shall be 
delivered on or before June 1, 1973. 

Filed April 4, 1973 




